
   

 
COUNTY OF HENRICO 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
PURCHASING DIVISION 
CONTRACT EXTRACT 

NOTICE OF AWARD/RENEWAL 
 

DATE: April 1, 2024 

  

CONTRACT COMMODITY/SERVICE: 
(include contracting entity if cooperative) 

Vest Carriers and Accessories 

  

CONTRACT NUMBER: 2502A 

  

COMMODITY CODE: 680.08 

  

CONTRACT PERIOD: April 1, 2024 through March 31, 2025 

RENEWAL OPTIONS: 3 remaining one-year renewal period through 2028 

USER DEPARTMENT: Police 

Contact Name: Lt. Edward "Mac" Ross 

Phone Number: 804-501-4792 

Email Address: ros30@henrico.us 

HENRICO COOPERATIVE TERMS 
INCLUDED: 
 

 
Yes 

SUPPLIER:                                                Name: Strohman Enterpise 

Address: 16020 Pine View Lane 

City, State: Beaverdam, VA 23015 

Contact Name: Allen Strohman 

Phone Number: 804-477-3578 

Email address: allen@sedirect.net 

ORACLE SUPPLIER NUMBER: 138904 

  

BUSINESS CATEGORY: Small 

PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 

  

DELIVERY: 45 Days 

  

FOB:  County of Henrico 

  

BUYER:                                                     Name: Jon Creger, VCA, VCO 

Title: Procurement Analyst II 

Phone: 804-501-5664 

Email: cre057@henrico.us 
This contract is the result of a competitive solicitation issued by the Department of Finance, Purchasing Division. A 
requisition must be generated for all purchases made against this contract and the requisition must reference the contract 
number. 
 
 
 

 



May 2020 

PRICE SCHEDULE – CONTRACT NO. 2502A 
 

Description 
Unit 

Price 

Safariland Uniform Shirt Carrier, Navy, Side Opening, 

Traditional Molle Webbing, Part # 1345758 
$236.90 

 

 

Safariland Category 
Percentage Off List Price 

Discount* 

Duty Gear 39% 

Soft Armor 43% 

Hard Armor 43% 

 

*Percentage off list price discount to include shipping/freight  

 
A. General Requirements. 

1. Bidders must bid as specified. No substitutions are allowed.   

 

2. Bid price shall be FOB destination, inside delivery with all shipping charges included in the bid 

pricing. Deliveries shall be made to the following address: 

 

Henrico County Division of Police 

7721 E. Parham Road 

Henrico, VA 23228 

 

3. Bidders shall supply a percentage off list price for the Safariland product categories listed on the Bid 

Form. Discount pricing shall be inclusive of all shipping and freight charges. This shall not be 

considered part of the award. 

 

4. Successful Bidder shall provide on-site sizing, repair and maintenance services within 7 calendar 

days of notification by the Police Division at no additional charge.  

 

5. Successful Bidder shall provide replacement Uniform Shirt Carriers that are damaged or deemed 

unacceptable by the Division of Police within 15 days of notification at no additional charge. 

6. All warranties either expressed or implied which are inherent in products specified shall be 
applicable to products furnished as the result of this solicitation, when bids are submitted. All 
products must have a standard manufacturer’s warranty.  

 

B. Specifications. 

1. Safariland Uniform Shirt Carrier, Navy, Traditional Molle Webbing, Part # 1345301-HPD DN6923.  

a. Badge name plate holders shall have eyelets only – no hook or loop material. 

b. Back of vest carrier shall have an affixed hook and loop panel, with an included panel with the 

word “POLICE” in white non-reflective lettering. 

 


